hereinbefore, have been accepted by this Court, we are not inclined to take a 
different view therefrom. 

18.     For the reasons aforementioned, there is no merit in this appeal.  It is 
dismissed accordingly with costs.  Counsel\022s fee assessed at Rs.25,000/- 
(Rupees twenty five thousand only).